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September 5, 2025 

Dear Parents and Guardians, 

We want to share the dates when our childcare centres will be closed during the 2025–2026 
year so you can plan ahead and make alternate arrangements if needed. 

 

All Child Care Centres Closed 

• National Day for Truth and Reconciliation – Tuesday, September 30, 2025 
• Thanksgiving Day – Monday, October 13, 2025 
• Remembrance Day – Tuesday, November 11, 2025 
• Christmas Day – Thursday, December 25, 2025 
• Boxing Day – Friday, December 26, 2025 
• New Year’s Day – Thursday, January 1, 2026 
• Family Day – Monday, February 17, 2026 
• Staff Training Day – Friday, February 6, 2026 
• Good Friday – Friday, April 3, 2026 
• Easter Monday – Monday, April 6, 2026 
• Victoria Day – Monday, May 18, 2026 
• Canada Day – Wednesday, July 1, 2026 
• B.C. Day – Monday, August 3, 2026 

 

Additional Closures (Specific Centres Only) 

All Preschools Closed: 

• Friday, September 19, 2025 – Pro-D Day 
• Friday, October 24, 2025 – Pro-D Day 
• Friday, November 21, 2025 – Pro-D Day 
• Monday, December 22, 2025 – Friday, January 2, 2026 – Winter Break 
• Friday, February 27, 2026 – Pro-D Day 
• Monday, March 16 – Friday, March 27, 2026 – Spring Break 
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• Monday, April 27, 2026 – Pro-D Day 

All Early Years Care Closed: 

• Friday, January 2, 2026 – Staff Training Day 

Clinton & Gilpin Preschools Closed: 

• Friday, June 5, 2026 – Pro-D Day 

Marlborough Preschool Closed: 

• Monday, June 8, 2026 – Pro-D Day 

All School Age Care Closed: 

• Monday, June 22, 2026 – Staff Planning Day 

Important Preschool Note: 

• The last day of Preschool is Friday, June 19, 2026. 

 

Additional Information 

• Some school age centres are closed during winter, spring, and summer breaks. If your 
child’s centre is closed, we will offer a space at an alternate location. 

• All closures are already included in your monthly fees. No fee reductions will be given. 

Thank you for your understanding and cooperation. 

Sincerely, 
Sara Shaw 
Director of Children and Family Programs 


